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APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Council - Legislative Hearings
310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.

RECEIVED Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Telephone: (651) 266-8585
MAY 11 2015 q

CITY CLERK
We need the following to process your appeal:

» $25 filing fee payable to the City of Saint Paul E HEARING DATE & TIME
(if cash: receipt number (hecle 33472 ) | (provided by Legislative Hearing Office)
Z  Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed | Tuesday, Mo v Jb, A0IS
= Attachments you may wish to include
%  This appeal form completed Time | 30 PM
5 Walkln OR = Mailn Location of Hearing:

Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

for abatement orders only: - Email OR 2o Fax

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: /920 S37e// ka1t Jye City: __S7Z (Bl s Zip:

Appellant/Applicant: G‘ AR Ef BLak Email

Phone Numbers; Business 65/-77%~332(  Residence £S(- 77Y-202/ Cell 303~ &35 9/

Signature: /g 'QZO:‘ Date: 5 — 5? = 5

Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):
Mailing Address if Not Appellant’s:
Phone Numbers: Business Residence e Cell L

What Is BEil‘lg Appealed and Wl‘ly? Attachments Are Acceptable

_ Vacate Order/Condemnation/

~ Revocation of Fire C of O EX7erpA__Sh ed
% Summecy Vishisle Abstersent _PARKING  SpAcE 15 dustless ~«pAt T
£ Fire C of O Deficiency List =

Code Enforcement Correction Notice

4]

Vacant Building Registration

L

Other

8]

Revised 373122013



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Fire Inspection Division
Ricardo X. Cervantes, Director

"CITY OF SAINT PAUL 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone:  631-266-8989
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Facsimile:  631-266-8951
Web:  www.sipaul gov/dsi

April 29, 2015

GARY ABLAIR -
1769 Reaney Ave
St Paul MN 55106-4243

RE: 1820 STILLWATER AVE
Ref. #102276
Residential Class: B

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was mspected on April 29, 2015 for the renewal of your Fire Certificate of
Occupancy. Approval for occupancy will be granted upon comphance with the following
deficiency list. The items on the list must be corrected prior to the re-inspection date.

A re-inspection will be made on July 20, 2015 at 10:00 AM .

Failure to comply may resutlt in a criminal citation or the revocation of the Fire Certificate of
Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without
a Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional re-
inspection fees.

- YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING TENANTS IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING LIST OF DEFICIENCIES ARE THEIR RESPONSIBILITY.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. Exterior - Back Entry Screen Door - Ext. Door SPL.C 34.09 (3), 34.33 (3) - Repair and
maintain the door in good condition.-Repair the back entry screen door. Every exterior
door and its hardware shall be in sound condition and fit within its frame.

2. Extenor East Side of House MSFC 603. 9 Call Xcel Energy at 1-800- 895—4999 10

prowde vehicle mmpact protection for the gas meter.-Gas meter protection required on the
East side of the house.
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3. Exterior - Garage/Shed - SPLC 34.08(5), 34.32(3) - All accessory structures including,

: but not limited to, detached garages, sheds and fences shall be maintained structurally
sound and in good repair. Provide and maintain exterior unprotected surfaces painted or
protected from the elements.

The fascia on the back and front are damaged, torn and are coming off, The fascia for the
East side of the garage/shed is missing.

The roof of the garage/shed has damaged shingles all around.

There is chipping and peeling paint all around the garage/shed. Repair, scrape and paint.
Repair or remove the shed/garage.

4. Exterior - Side of House - SPLC 34.08 (7) - All parking spaces shall be paved with
asphalt, concrete, or durable dustless surfacing. Before any exisiing spaces may be
paved, site plan approval must be obtained as specified in the ‘St. Paul Zoning Code.
Contact DSI Zoning at 651-266-9090.-Also remove the boat on the side of the house.

5. Interior - Basement - MFGC 503 - Provide, repair or replace the fuel equipment vent or
vent liner to develop a positive flow adequate to convey all products of combustion to the
outside. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989.-Provide a vent
cover for the warm air exhaust near the South wall.

6. Interior - Bathroom - SPLC 34.14 (2) ¢ - Provide or replace the duplex convenience
outlet with ground fault protection within 3 feet of the basin on an adjacent wall in ali
bathrooms. This work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-9090.-The GFCI
outlet in the bathroom does not trip when tested.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For
forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in
this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications
for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County
Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8585) and must
be filed within 10 days of the date of this order.

I you have any questions, email me at: Efrayn.Franquiz@@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at
651-266-8955 between 7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in
which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Efrayn Franquiz
Fire Inspector

Reference Number 102276
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